Figure 11.1.7.2.1
Articulated probe
OCTOBER 24, 2016NMX-J-266-ANCE-2016 ♦ CSA C22.2 NO. 5-16 ♦ UL 489154
11.1.7.3 Dielectric voltage-withstand test
11.1.7.3.1 Unless the same sample is to be subjected to the closing test, a switch that has been
subjected to the short-circuit withstand test shall comply with the requirements in 7.1.11.7.1, 7.1.11.7.2
and 7.1.11.7.4.

General
13.1 Location –
9.1.1.2 Type designation B
9.1.1.2 Manufacturer’s name B
9.1.1.2 Voltage rating B
9.1.1.4 Durability and legibility –
13.4 Ampere rating B
13.5 Ampere rating – 100 A or less B
9.1.1.11 – 9.1.1.13 Special characteristics C, F
9.1.1.14 Line and load B
9.1.1.15 Factory identification H
13.2, 13.3 Switch identifier/Caution statement A, B
Position indication
13.6 Open or close (on or off) A
13.6 Intermediate position – reset B, D
9.1.1.17 Electrical operator (on or off) B, E
Short circuit ratings
13.7 – 13.17 Ratings B, C
Terminations
9.1.2.1 – 9.1.2.4 CU-AL B
9.1.2.5, 9.1.2.6 Tightening torque B, C
9.1.2.7 Maximum wire size C, G
9.1.2.8 Multiple-conductor connectors C
9.1.2.9, 9.1.2.10 60°C/75°C – 125 A Max. B, C
9.1.2.11 Separately shipped connectors C
Accessories
17.1, 17.2 Ratings C
17.3 Shunt release C
17.4, 17.5 Separately shipped –
OCTOBER 24, 2016 NMX-J-266-ANCE-2016 ♦ CSA C22.2 NO. 5-16 ♦ UL 489 157
Table 13.1 Continued on Next Page
Table 13.1 Continued
Clause
numbers
Subject Location
categories
(See notes)
17.6 External dropping resistor C
Special markings
13.14 Automatic opening B
9.1.1.19 Non-conducting enclosures C
9.1.1.20 Ventilated enclosures B
9.1.1.21 2-pole, 3-phase rated B
9.1.1.22 Multi-wire circuit C
9.1.1.23 DC rated 3-pole B
A Marking shall be visible without removing the trim or cover of enclosure.
B Marking shall be visible without disassembling or removing device and shall be visible when the trim or cover of
enclosure is removed, and may be visible with the trim or cover in place.
C Marking may be on any convenient location except on the rear.
D Marking of intermediate position and ″RESET″ need not be provided if on intended receiving device.
E ″ON″ and ″OFF″ marking need not be visible on switch if on electrical operator.
F Part replacement marking need not be visible on switch if on electrical operator.
G Marking shall be visible when wire connector is in place.
H Marking need only be visible after removal of switch from panel of enclosure.
13.2 An unfused switch shall be marked in accordance with either of the following: